Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 12-209 Name: Modification A1 PSA Kitchell/CEM Inc.

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 10/31/2012 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 11/6/2012 Final action: 11/6/2012

Title: a. Approve Modification and Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement MYA #3000%282

with Kitchell/lCEM, Incorporated to continue consultant management services to complete the
requirements for final Assembly Bill 900 Phase Il funding approval for the Jail Housing Addition
Project No. 8812 and to complete the 20 E. Alisal Street 2nd Floor Tenant Improvements Project No.
8787, in the amount of $284,550 for a total amount not to exceed $384,550 for a term to February 6,
2014;

b. Approve addition of two positions (Project Executive and Senior Project Manager) to Kitchell/CEM,
Incorporated Hourly Rates schedule (Exhibit A);

c. Ratify Modification and Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement MYA #3000*282 as
of September 10, 2012; and

d. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute Modification and Amendment No. 1 to
Professional Services Agreement MYA #3000*282 and future amendments that do not significantly
alter the scope of work or change the approved Agreement amount. (ADDED VIA ADDENDUM)

Sponsors: Public Works / RMA
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A - Hourly Rates, 2. Exhibit B - Summary of Project Funding, 3. Modification Amend 1 PSA
MYA 3000 282 Kitchell CEM Inc, 4. Location Maps, 5. Completed Board Order, 6. Fully Executed
Agreement, Amendment No. 1, PSA between CoMo & Kitchell/CEM, Inc.

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/6/2012 1 Board of Supervisors approved
County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

